33

at_| 3Flo|%|§c9 u

©0CT 102024 W

County Clerk, Williamson Co., TX

123 PALFSTINLE COVE QO0J0010262228
HUTTO, TX 78634

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert and protect vour rights as a _member of the armed forces of the United States.  If vou are or yvour spouse is

serving on _active _militarv  duty, includi active military _duty _as a_member of the Texas National Guard or the
National Guard of another state or as a member of 4 reserve component _of the armed forces of the United States
lease send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

I Date, Time, and Place of Sale.
Date: | Novemb 03 ;-5
Tone: The sale vall he§ in at 13:00 AM or not later than three hours after that tme.
Place: THE NORTHEASI BASEMENT DOOR [N THIE NEW ADDITTON TO  THE WILLIAMSON  COUNTY
JUSTICE CENTER OR A8 DESIGNAIED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS or gs designated by the
county commissioners.

2 Terms of Sale. Cash,

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Tnstrument to he [oreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Tien daed April 30,
2013 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 2003041591, AS  AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT CLERK'S FILE NO. 2020139899 regl property  reeords of WILLIAMSON County, Texas. with EDWIN O
FIGUCROA AND ALFJANDRINA VALDEZ HUSBAND  AND WITE,  grantor(s)  apd MORTGAGE  ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, (“MERS ™) AS NOMINE:, mworgagec.

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien exceuted by EDWIN O FIGUEROA AND ALEJANDRINA
VALDEZ  TIUSBANL  AND  WIFE, securing  the puyment of the indeblednesses in  the original - principal  amount  of
$183,132.00, and obligations thercin  described including but not limited 1o the promissory note and all modifications,
renewals and extensions of the promissery note.  PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC is the current mortzagee of the note
and Doed of Trust or Contraer Licn.

3. Property to Be Sold. ‘Ihe property to be sold is described in the attached Fxhibit A.

O, Mortgage Servicer Information.  The Mortgage  Servicer 18 authorized 0 represent the Mortgagee by virlue of a
servicing  agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuanl to the Servicing  Agreement and Texas Property Code § SEOD25. the
Morigage Servicer 1s anthorized to collect the debt and to administer any resullivg foreclosure of the lien secunrg the
Property referenced above. PENNYMAC LOAN SHRVICES. LLC. as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current
mortgagee, whosc address 1s;

o/o PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES. LLC
3043 TOWNSGATE ROAD

SUI'TE 200

WESTLAKE VILLAGE. CA 9136]

A 00

SSO00000 10262228 Tage Tof 2

FOTX_NTSSept (111 202015 Ver-i




123 PALESTINE COVE GO03O010262228
HUTTO. TX 78634

THIS  INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON
SIGNING TIIS NOTICE 1S THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF TIE MORTGAGEE OR
MORTGAGE SERVICER.

Ime undersipned as attorney for the morigagee or mortgage servicer docs herby remove the original fruslee and all successor
substitute trustees and appoirts in ther steed DAVID ACKE:L. TRAVIS KADDATZ. COLETTE MAYERS. THOMAS
GILBRAITH, © JASON SPENCE, MIKE HANLEY. STEPHIN MAYERS, ISRATL CURTIS, AARTI PATEL. DYTL.AN
RUIZ, VIOLET NUNEZ, AMY ORTIZ, RAMIRO CUEVAS. CARY CORENBLUM. JOSHUA SANDERS. ALEENA
LITTON, MAITHEW HANSEN., AUCTION.COM, ANGELA ZAVALA, MICHELLE JONES  RICHARD ZAVALA, IR,
SHARLET  WATTS, JOHN W. LATIIAM, BRETT ADAMS, JOHN LATHAM. MICHAEL LATIAM. OR TOBEY
LATHAM, whose address is ¢fo BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 404 Belt Line Road, Suite
100, Addison. Texas 75001-4320 as Substitule Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise ail powers and dufics set aside to the
said origingl trustee under the ssid Deed of Trust; and. further docs hereby request, awhorize. and mstruct said Subsutute
Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of emedies set aside (e (he beneficiary theyein.

Isrue! Ssucedo

Certificate ol Posting

My name is » and my address is oo 4004 Belt Line Road. Suite 100,

Addison, Texas 75001-43200 [ declare under penalty of perjwy that on e e I fikd at the office
of the WILLIAMSON County Clerk and caused 1o be posted at the WILLIAMSON County courlhouse this notice of sale,

Declarants Name:

Dae:__

FP.TXV.:\' IS5t (170208 Ver-u3 bge Zotd




25 PALESTINE COVE (GON0G 10262228
HUTTO, TX 78634

0000050262228 WILLIAMSON

LOT 72, BLOCK H., THE PARK AI' BRUSHY CREEK. PUASE 3, A SUBDIVISION IN WILIIAMSON COUNTY. 'TEXAS.
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN CABINET FF. SLIDE 392, PLAT RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON
COUNTY. TEXAS.

FOTX_NTSSapt (1 T20200-5 Ver03 “nge Jof 3




